Declaration of Authorization

Date: February 26, 2024 FCC ID: U4G-SGVWF

To the attention of **Federal Communications Commission**Authorization and Evaluation Division

Declaration Letter for Dual Client Devices (6CD)

We, **Datalogic S.r.l.**, attest that this device under **FCC ID: U4G-SGVWF** complies with device protocol requirements and operational restrictions for Dual Client Devices (6CD).

- a) This device will only associate and connect with a low-power indoor Access Point, subordinate device, or standard access point and never directly link to any other client devices.
- b) This device will always initiate transmission under the control of a low-power indoor AP or subordinate or standard client except access point for brief communications before joining a network. These quick messages will only occur if the client has detected an indoor AP, subordinate, or standard access point operating on a channel. These brief messages will have a time-out mechanism such that if it does not receive a response from an AP it will not continually repeat the request.
- c) This device when associated and connected with a low-power indoor access point, subordinate or standard access point device, will operate at a power lower as advertised by the indoor access point, subordinate, or standard access point:
 - i. lower than or equal to the power advertised by the low-power indoor access point or subordinate and never above the maximum output power allowed by the FCC grant for clients associated with indoor clients or subordinates.
 - ii. lower than or 6 dB below the power advertised by the standard access point.
- d) We acknowledge this device is subject to and in full compliance with the device restrictions listed below. All users are notified of these restrictions through the user manual.
 - Prohibited for control of or communications with unmanned aircraft systems, including drones.

If you should have any questions regarding this declaration, please do not hesitate to contact us, thank you!

Sincerely yours,

Ruggers Ocioffo

Name: Ruggero Cacioppo / Title: Product Quality Senior Manager

Datalogic S.r.l.

Tel: +39 051 3147 393 Fax: +39 051 3147 288

E-mail: ruggero.cacioppo@datalogic.com

Datalogic S.r.l. Società con socio unico | Gruppo Datalogic | Direzione e Coordinamento Datalogic S.p.A.
Sede legale e amministrativa: via San Vitalino, 13 | 40012, Lippo di Calderara di Reno | Bologna | Italy
Stabilimento: via Lavino 265 | 40050, Monte San Pietro | Bologna | Italy
Tel. +39 051 3147011 | Fax. +39 051 3147288 | www.datalogic.com



